

Access Fund Request Form

Page 1 of 8

Funding Year 2017

001-17

Part A -	Part A – Instructions						
Step 1	Complete Parts B to D of the Application						
Step 2	Attach quotes (minimum of 3)						
Step 3	Submit application by the 3rd Wednesday of the month. Presentation to the Accessibility Advisory Committee will be scheduled on the first Wednesday of the following month. • By email to treed@peterborough.ca • In person at: City of Peterborough, Accessibility Office, 500 George St N • Questions: Phone 705-742-7777 extension 1785 Note: Applications will not be accepted in June, July or November.						

Part B – Applicant Information																	
Name and Title	Gillian Barnes, Project Manager, Facilities & Planning Initiatives																
Department	Corporate Services Department																
Facility (if applicable)	Peterborough Public Library - Main Branch																
Phone Number	7	0	5	-	7	4	2	-	7	7	7	7	Extension	1	8	2	8
Email	gbarnes@peterborough.ca																

Part C – Access Fund Req	uest Details					
Deadline for Request	February 1st, 2017					
Reason for Request (Include # people who use facility, describe if use is for staff only or for general public)	elevators being install Library. The library is one of th	to add auto voice annunciators to both new ed at the newly renovated Peterborough Public ne busiest public buildings in the City and sees the building each month.				
Total Cost of Renovation	(if applicable)	\$				
Total Cost of Accessibility	Upgrade	\$ 3,600.00 (plus HST)				
Compliance with Purchas	ing By-law (Yes/No)	Yes				

Access Fund Request Form (updated 2016-01-21)

Part D – Photo of Existing Conditions / Product Specifications

Insert photos of Areas Affected or Product Specifications (ie/ area of renovation, area where equipment will be placed, equipment specifications, etc.)

See attached for product specifications, the pricing letter and the floor plans for PPL - Main Branch elevator locations.

Part E – Office, Accessibili	ity Advisory Committee (AAC) and AAC Sub-Committees Only
Date request or presentation received	December 2, 2016
Comments	
Name of representative	Trish Reed, Accessibility and Communication Specialist

Peterborough Public Library

Elevator

Digitized Voice Annunciator shall be manufactured by CE Electronics, Model VS-3541 and have the following description:

- The audible signal shall be 10 dBA minimum above ambient, but shall not exceed 80 dBA maximum, measured at the annunciator.
- Ensure the signal is an automatic verbal announcement (male or female voice) that announces:
 - The floor at which the car has stopped.
 - Car direction.
 - When the car is placed on Independent Service.
 - When the car is placed on Inspection Service.
 - When Firefighter Phase I Recall is in effect.
- Ensure the audible signal also has a frequency of 1500 Hz maximum and sounds as the car passes or stops at a floor served by the elevator.
- Voice annunciator speaker grille shall be located on the car station front return and shares the same speaker as emergency communication speaker.
- Provide adjustable volume of the annunciator and an on/off switch for Owner's use in the locking service cabinet.

8000 Jane Street Tower B, Suite 401 Concord, Ontario L4K 588 Tel: (903) 907-4242 Fax: (903) 907-8096 E-mail: info@buttcon.com Web Site: www.buttcon.com				Gen Proje Cons Desij	con Limited eral Contracting et Management struction Management gn Build gn Build Finance
December 1, 2016				REQU	EST FOR CHANGE
+VG Architects 72 Stafford Street, Suite 200 Toronto, Ontario M6J 2R9				Pet BUTTCO	terborough Library N PROJECT # 1312 <i>VIA email</i> CB # 1312-036
Attn: Nicole Crabtree					
BUTTCON CHANGE BULLETIN 13	12-036				
You are hereby requested, subject to review and sign this change orde	o the provisions of the for the following wor	e contract for the above nam k :	ed project,		
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDE Provide automatic voice annunciato				Consultant Reference	CCN 019
Client Request Schedule Impact on Working Days SUBTRADE WORK Allocation Work 1312 - 14202 Elevators	Trade Name	Delta Elevator Co. Lt SUBTRADE SUBTOTA		\$3,600.00 \$0.00 \$3,600.00 +	HST
	<u>Details</u>				
		BUTTCON SUBTOTA	L .	\$0.00 + \$0.00	HST
		SUBTOTAL Fee TOTAL	e 5.00%	\$3,600.00 \$180.00 \$3,780.00 +	HST
All work related to To avoid delay and	impact to schedule p	EED: changes are pending approv lease return signed copy as ccordance with the requirement	soon as nossible	Ict.	
	h		Approved by AR	CHNAME	Date
Neil McGovern					

Z Neil McGovern Project Manager

Approved by OWNER NAME

Date

Appendix A



Delta Elevator Co Ltd. 947 Verbena Road Mississauga, ON Canada L5T 1T5 Phone: 905 828 4423 Fax: 905 694 9900 www.delta-elevator.com

OFFICES IN KITCHENER, MISSISSAUGA, PETERBOROUGH AND OWEN SOUND MEMBER OF THE CANADIAN ELEVATOR CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION

Company BUTTCON LIMITED Attention Kim Evenden Fax Phone 905 907 4242 x309 Date 2016-Nov-30

From Rob Cook Title New Construction Sales - GTA Job Name Peterborough Public Library Job No. HP165947,48 Change Notice # 02

Dear Kim:

As requested, please see below the cost to provide a Voice annunciator for each Elevator.

#	Item	Description	Price Increase
1)	Voice annunciator	Provide a Voice annunciator for each elevator as per City Accessibility requirement. The cost is \$1800/Elevator	\$3600.00
		TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE NOTICE	\$3600.00
		Original Contract Amount	\$185,000.00
		Previously Approved C.O.'s	\$0.00

Price is good for 30 days. HST Extra.

Approval by Customer:

Respectfully submitted by: **Delta Elevator Co. Ltd.**

Name, Title

Authorized Signature

Rob Cook New Construction Sales

Date

P.O. Number

Printed: November 30, 2016 Revision 2.0 This document and the information contained within are and will remain the property of Delta Elevator Co. Ltd. It is unlawful to copy, reproduce or disclose the contents in any way, in whole or in part, to anyone not directly employed by Delta Elevator Co. Ltd.



